The aforementioned unutilized proceeds of the Share Subscription were fully utilized for
their originally intended uses during the six months ended 30 September 2019.

The theoretical diluted price, the benchmarked price and the theoretical dilution effect (as
those terms are defined under Rule 7.27B of the Listing Rules) for the Subscription under the
Specific Mandate are HK$0.259 per Share, HK$0.260 per Share and 0.38%, respectively.
Save for the Share Subscription, during the 12 month period immediately preceding the date
of this announcement, the Company has not undertaken (whether by reference to the date of
announcement or the date of share issue) any rights issue, open offer or any other specific
mandate placing.

– 10 –

CHANGES TO SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below are the shareholding structures of the Company as of the date of this
announcement and immediately after the full exercise of the conversion rights attaching to
the Convertible Bonds, assuming that there is no other change in the issued share capital of
the Company from now up to the full conversion of the Convertible Bonds:

As at the date hereof

Immediately after the full
conversion of the

Convertible Bonds
Shareholders No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Yunnan Baiyao Group (Note) 1,908,025,360 29.59% 4,737,482,724 51.06%
Mr. Chow Wang 495,404,000 7.68% 495,404,000 5.34%
Mr. Fong For 349,068,000 5.41% 349,068,000 3.76%
Public Shareholders 3,695,654,800 57.32% 3,695,654,800 39.84%

Total 6,448,152,160 100.00% 9,277,609,524 100.00%

Note: The shareholding number and percentage of here are for illustration purpose only. The conversion of the

Convertible Bonds is limited by the Conversion Restrictions, such that no bondholder shall convert the

Convertible Bonds to an extent which would reduce the public float of the Company to below the

percentage prescribed under the Listing Rules, or trigger the mandatory offer obligation under the

Takeovers Code on the part of the exercising bond holders and parties acting in concert with them, until

and unless the regulatory requirements under the Takeovers Code and the Listing Rules are fully